
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 21/2005
OF 21ST MARCH, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weight
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESSRATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Averag

1 ODUN & REMY TRADING CO LTD MF0536808 RC352014 8, AKABA STREET, SABON ONIBA OJO L 133.0600      46,900.84                      46,900.84                  REGULATOR MODEL 1000A CITIZENS 0.0583
2 ODUN & REMY TRADING CO LTD MF0536809 RC352014 8, AKABA STREET, SABON ONIBA OJO L 133.0600      63,900.00                      110,800.84                CD ROM DRIVE, CD RW DRIVE CITIZENS 0.0794
3 BELLCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LMF0738161 RC296817 9 EKEOLULU STREET, SURULERE, LAGO 133.0600      10,000.00                      120,800.84                PAYMENT FOR FLOOR COVERING STB 0.0124
4 EDDYBROS ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMF -0714907 RC115910 B9-10 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET 133.0000      67,380.00                      188,180.84                GASOLINE GENERATORS 220V/50HZ DBL 0.0837
5 POLYNATH COMMERCIAL AGENCY MF- 0701130 RC426294 8, UKPOR STREET, ALABA INTERNATION 133.0000      20,817.00                      208,997.84                VARIOUS ELECTRICAL SPARE PARTS DBL 0.0259
6 UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0714436 RC 271771 NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANA 133.0000      40,756.80                      249,754.64                LACQUER THINNER (CAR BODY THINNER) DBL 0.0506
7 ZANDAS COSMETICS GM LTD MF 0828953 RC 317921 56 CHIME AVENUE, NEW HAVEN, ENUGU 133.0000      2,800.00                        252,554.64                ONE DIE SET FOR SOAP STAMPING MACHINE - VALENTINE SOAPDBL 0.0035
8 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      30,390.37                      282,945.01                CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.0378
9 HOME GYMS EQUIPMENT LIMITED MF0923781 RC167381 23 NORMAN WILLIAMS STREET, S.W. IKO 133.0000      30,484.50                      313,429.51                GYM & EXERCISE EQUIPMENT ECO 0.0379

10 BIOGEN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659587 297934 40, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      7,920.00                        321,349.51                PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT- ALTHROCIN-S 250 EQUITY 0.0098
11 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCIMF0659376 372774 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MO 133.0000      17,840.00                      339,189.51                360 PCS OF WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY 0.0222
12 NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549822 82236 10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS ISLAND 133.0000      61,019.00                      400,208.51                VARIOUS WALL CLOCKS. EQUITY 0.0758
13 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0736460 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000      208,281.60                    608,490.11                POLYMETRIC POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.2588
14 NECHTRACO NIG LIMITED MF 0670185 RC 82236 10 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000      46,194.70                      654,684.81                IMPORTATION OF WRIST WATCH BATTERIES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0574
15 MABADEJE ESTATE LTD. AA 1116015 A 0572391 9, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000      16,487.00                      671,171.81                SCHOOL FEES GATEWAY 0.0205
16 STANLEY O. PETERS MF 0761956 RC 393756 BB67, ALABA INT'L MARKET. OJO ALAB 133.0000      13,300.00                      684,471.81                FANCY ELECTRIC TABLE LAMPS GATEWAY 0.0165
17 BEAMCO NIGERIA LTD MF0688012 16175 1, ONIRU ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      495,525.98                    1,179,997.79             HOT ROLLED, COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY 0.6158
18 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LIMIT MF0831167 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000      37,514.40                      1,217,512.19             PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0466
19 FREEWORLD NIGERIA LIMITED  MF0119683 468744 6, GODWIN LANE, MINI WOJI, PORT HAR 133.0000      78,400.00                      1,295,912.19             UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCO GUARANTY 0.0974
20 EZERA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY MF0693633 9,600 105 AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE        133.0000                       168,980.00 1,464,892.19             ASSORTED ICELANDIC DRIED FISH CUTS BONE AND FISH HALLMARK 0.2100
21 U-MEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0321473 122,402 45 ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA,        133.0000                         15,120.00 1,480,012.19             CHROMIC SUTURE HALLMARK 0.0188
22 JAWA INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0698845 RC 93309 PLOT 6, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO IND. ES 133.0000      80,245.75                      1,560,257.94             CAPSIUM OLEORESIN & CETOMACROGOL (PARM FORMULATIONINDO 0.0997
23 MBS MERCHANTS LTD MF0674454 230309 1ST FLOOR, NIDB HOUSE, 18 MOHAMME 133.0000      223,087.23                    1,783,345.17             12,500MT UREA 46% FERTILIZER, BULK PLUS EMPTY BAGS INTERCITY 0.2772
24 CCID BEKES MERCHANTS LIMITED MF0654585 371611 NO 78 APONGBON STREET LAGOS. 133.0000      33,590.00                      1,816,935.17             16,500KG OF EAGLE DRY YEAST INTERCON. 0.0417
25 LURCATEL LIMITED MF0929003 451531 PLOT 2B RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU RD 133.0000      46,218.00                      1,863,153.17             5 UNITS OF GALVANIZED BASEDFRAME EQUIPMENT SHELTERS INTERCON. 0.0574
26 RIVERS STATE GOVERMENT MF0681622 GOVERNMENT RIVER STATE GOVERMRNT MINISTRY O 133.0000      1,806,770.00                 3,669,923.17             I UNIT OF 8SERIES 200 AIRCRAFT S/N 547.(BOMBARDIER) INTERCON. 2.2452
27 LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES LTD MF0355550 RC 158005 22 KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE APAPA LAG 133.0000      36,400.00                      3,706,323.17             LF 1041T LIGHT TRUCK NUB INT'L 0.0452
28 ODUNAYO OMOLADE AA1061353 A0150342 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STRE 133.0000      2,000.00                        3,708,323.17             PTA PRUDENT 0.0025
29 AUTOBAHN TECHNIQUES LTD MF0767145 RC383649 348 IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGO 133.0000      16,350.00                      3,724,673.17             PAYMENT FOR PIAGGIO APE D600 3-WHEELER DELIVERY VAN STB 0.0203
30 CONSUMER ELECTRONIC LIMITED MF 0792459 RC 458,790 17/19 OSHOPEY LAZA, ALLEN AVENUE I 133.0000      24,000.00                      3,748,673.17             PAYMENT FOR USED COMPUTER SYSTEM DESKTOP. STD. CHART. 0.0298
31 INNOSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0500651 96761 95  OWERRI ROAD,UMUDIM,NNEWI,ANAM 133.0000      27,800.00                      3,776,473.17             RAW MATERIAL OF FILLER MIXED WITH POLYPROPYLENE FOR PUBA 0.0345
32 STELLAR COMPANY LIMITED MF0675204 134452 11A ADEBOYE SOLANKE STREET,OFF A 133.0000      33,930.00                      3,810,403.17             CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBA 0.0422
33 TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LMF0609964 241553 2 BILLINGSWAY OREGUN INDUSTRIAL E 133.0000      177,858.64                    3,988,261.81             CATERPILLAR SPARE PART UBA 0.2210
34 CUBANI TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT NIG MF0401298 300387 18 PORTHARCOURT ROAD ABA ABIA ST 133.0000      25,595.00                      4,013,856.81             ALTERNATORS (15KW, 30KW, 20KW, 12KW) AND SPARE PARTS UTB 0.0318
35 OGIDI AVIATION AA1077710 RC 271,171 28,AROMIRE STREET IKEJA - LAGOS ST 132.9800      13,752.85                      4,027,609.66             PAYMENT FOR COURIER SERVICES DBL 0.0171
36 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0590701 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9600      143,735.00                    4,171,344.66             ARTIFICIAL RESINS -  LDPE FILM DBL 0.1786
37 MULTISTAR IMPEX LTD MF0734699 375494 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9600      24,969.60                      4,196,314.26             FCL 48,960MT (ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INTERCON. 0.0310
38 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0559560 RC 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9500      209,688.70                    4,406,002.96             CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONIN Capital 0.2605
39 SONNEX PACKAGING NIG. LTD MF 0689144 RC 308220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9500      75,153.10                      4,481,156.06             RADIL BOPP FILM C25 Capital 0.0934
40 SONNEX PACKAGING NIG. LTD MF 0770702 RC 380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9500      158,385.00                    4,639,541.06             PET RESINS Capital 0.1967
41 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690369 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.9500      78,750.00                      4,718,291.06             250MTS OF SODIUM SILICATE DBL 0.0978
42 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0620753 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9500      107,690.43                    4,825,981.49             CKD COMPONENTS FOR AIRCONDITIONING MACHINES DBL 0.1338
43 AK-TEL ELEKTRO LIMITED MF0549161 69171 272, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS. 132.9500      60,000.00                      4,885,981.49             DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS - 200KVA, 315KVA. EQUITY 0.0745
44 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0645023 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS. 132.9500      122,175.00                    5,008,156.49             MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTS. EQUITY 0.1518
45 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0795877 369010 102/104 ELEJIJI ROAD,TRANS-AMADI,PO 132.9500      943,154.93                    5,951,311.42             520 M/TNS OF HORSE MACKEREL  FROZEN FISH FBN 1.1716
46 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178419 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500      3,846.77                        5,955,158.19             F.G.WILSON  GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0048
47 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0274795 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500      176.55                            5,955,334.74             CHOPPED STRAND MAT/WOVEN ROVING FBN 0.0002
48 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0479319 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500      37,816.16                      5,993,150.90               ANGUS FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0470
49 FEMOLAT ENGR. SERVICES LTD MF 0762613 RC 72149 14 OLUFEMI OLATUNJI STREET OSAPA 132.9500      92,733.11                      6,085,884.01             IMPORTATION OF WATER PUMPS FIRST ATLAN. 0.1152
50 H.T. LAWANI (MRS) AA1099937 A1480087 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAG 132.9500      5,356.00                        6,091,240.01             SCHOOL FEES INDO 0.0067
51 ALLIED COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0579011 RC185032 227 IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9400      129,102.20                    6,220,342.21             EPSON PRINTERS AND APC UPS BOND 0.1604
52 PEARL GLOBAL CO. LTD MF0337078 RC326129 26, OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 132.9400      25,082.50                      6,245,424.71             SACKS FOR PACKAGING/CONVEYANCE OF GOODS CITIZENS 0.0312
53 AFTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF 0676299 RC 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUP 132.9300      50,144.00                      6,295,568.71             ARTIFICIAL RESINS Capital 0.0623
54 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0589698 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9300      29,956.18                      6,325,524.89             BRAND NEW REFRIGERATORS DBL 0.0372
55 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0497414 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.9300      39,285.47                      6,364,810.36             LG REFRIGERATORS MODEL NO. LRS-156PPXX, LRS-176GPPX DBL 0.0488
56 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0735301 510226 KM 38, ABEOKUTA/ LAGOS EXPRESS WA 132.9300      663,300.00                    7,028,110.36             2010 UNITS OF MOTORCYCLE IN CKD COMPONENTS INTERCON. 0.8238
57 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0739795 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU,LA 132.9300      74,943.50                      7,103,053.86             HIGH DENSITY PLOYETHYLENE FILM MBC 0.0931
58 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685262 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU,LA 132.9300      53,474.98                      7,156,528.84             LOW DENSITY PLOYETHYLENE FILM MBC 0.0664
59 ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639148 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,ILUPEJU,LAG 132.9300      40,000.00                      7,196,528.84             ARTIFICIAL RESINS P.P COPOLYMER UBA 0.0497
60 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF0620808 38047 6, OJO STREET  IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200      14,350.00                      7,210,878.84             RECHARGEABLE LANTERNS ACCESS 0.0178
61 VIKREN CORPORATION LIMITED MF0267050 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9200      100,000.00                    7,310,878.84             FLASH LIGHT - TIGER HEAD BRAND ETB 0.1242
62 IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711360 152885 PLOT 407/413, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS 132.9200      40,882.32                      7,351,761.16             VARIOUS TYPES OF TOOLS AND BASE METAL FINISHING MATERGUARANTY 0.0508
63 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727728 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULER 132.9200      104,402.71                    7,456,163.87             BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.1297
64 HAMADA ENT. NIGERIA LIMITED MF0751437 106434 34, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200      25,105.00                      7,481,268.87             VARIOUS TYPES OF HEALTH EQUIPMENT INTERCITY 0.0312
65 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED MF0785290 287579 39 BORNU CRESENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200      40,620.00                      7,521,888.87             1140CYL. R-22,R-415B & R-404A (REFRIGERANT GAS) INTERCON 0.0504
66 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0582927 RC1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200      2,170,900.37                 9,692,789.24             5,000 MTONS OF GAS OIL OCEANIC 2.6961
67 INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0052216 96761 20 NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANAMBR 132.9200      480,000.00                    10,172,789.24           MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS UTB 0.5961
68 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949002 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9200      2,688,969.08                 12,861,758.32           4,000MTS OF BASE OIL WEMA 3.3395
69 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559132 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100      178,040.16                    13,039,798.48           BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (PACKAGING MATERIALCapital 0.2211
70 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0744243 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100      132,999.62                    13,172,798.10           COOLING SPLIT SYSTEM PLUS PARTS AND OPTIONS/ACCESSORCapital 0.1652
71 MURRISON INTL LTD MF0705785 RC207647 13 COMMERTCIAL ROAD, 2ND FLR, APA 132.9100      10,383.00                      13,183,181.10           VACUUM FLASKS & REFILLS CITIZENS 0.0129
72 NIFEX LTD MF0708259 RC192845 122 ST. MICHAEL'S RD, ABA 132.9100      428,400.00                    13,611,581.10           PHOTOGRAPHIC COLOR PAPER AND FILM CITIZENS 0.5320
73 NIFEX LTD MF0631353 RC192845 122 ST. MICHAEL'S RD, ABA 132.9100      473,520.00                    14,085,101.10           COMPLETE SET OF FLOUR MILL & SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.5880
74 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0705693 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA 132.9100      49,680.00                      14,134,781.10           SOLVENT FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS 0.0617



75 BATEK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0171622 RC135747 164 PTI ROAD, (OHIMOR CLOSE), EFFUR 132.9100      8,071.10                        14,142,852.20           IRIDIUM 192 RADIOGRAPHIC ISOTOPES, DRIVE CABLES FOR TECETB 0.0100
76 INTERCORP RESOURCES LIMITED MF0171362 RC177558 3, FARAMOBI AJIKE STREET, ANTHONY 132.9100      22,018.36                      14,164,870.56           WHITHE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ETB 0.0273
77 ZARTECH LIMITED MF0691585 RC27322 BEHIND 7 UP BOTTLING COMPANY OLUY 132.9100      201,179.08                    14,366,049.64           POULTRY EQUIPMENT FOR PARENT STOCK ETB 0.2498
78 LATERNA VENTURES LTD  MF0073910 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9100      43,000.00                      14,409,049.64           BOOKS AND BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0534
79 MIDWAY VENTURES  MF0707468 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO E 132.9100      140,478.23                    14,549,527.87           ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (BF 511) GUARANTY 0.1744
80 MIDWAY VENTURES MF0707470 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO E 132.9100      25,754.34                      14,575,282.21           ARTIFICIAL RESIN (SF 318) GUARANTY 0.0320
81 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770728 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, LAG 132.9100      101,887.50                    14,677,169.71           RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY- HIGH DENSITY POLY PROYLENGUARANTY 0.1265
82 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770744 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN, LAG 132.9100      31,891.20                      14,709,060.91           RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "ACETONE" GUARANTY 0.0396
83 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501005 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOY 132.9100      854,800.00                    15,563,860.91           MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT FOR CEMENT PLANTS. INTERCON. 1.0615
84 BUA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0323397 110076 22B CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100      343,000.00                    15,906,860.91           I UNIT OF CONVEYOR SURPORT, ELEVATOR AND ACCESSORY INTERCON. 0.4259
85 HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF 0632768 355542 17, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100      11,540.00                      15,918,400.91           STONEWARE DINNER SETS NBM 0.0143
86 CEEBEN INVESTMENT LTD MF0738394 261132 86A HERBERT MACAULEY STREET EBUT 132.9000      27,794.00                      15,946,194.91           MR FIX H/W BODY FILLER GALLON BROAD 0.0345
87 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL L MF0620844 245296 13, OLOWU STREET . IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000      64,570.00                      16,010,764.91           MEDICAL DISPOSABLE NEEDLES ACCESS 0.0802
88 KANISHA INESTMENT, LTD MF0620020 330624 32, OLATILEWA STREET, SURULERE, LA 132.9000      21,400.00                      16,032,164.91           NEW WASHING MACHINES ACCESS 0.0266
89 JUST FOOD LIMIED MF0685779 155007 3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000      127,728.78                    16,159,893.69           COMMERCIAL REFRIGIRATION EQUIPMENT FOR ICE CREAM ACCESS 0.1586
90 JUST FOOD LIMIED MF0688559 155007 3, BANK LANE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000      66,700.76                      16,226,594.45           COMELLE ICE CREAM POWDER ACCESS 0.0828
91 ADISA ANTHONIA IKEOLU AA1325473 C556663 13 OTUNBA OSINDERO STR ITIRE LAGO 132.9000      7,718.00                        16,234,312.45           SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0096
92 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0614548 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000      27,746.23                      16,262,058.68           AIR DIFFUSER FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY AFRI 0.0345
93 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468913 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000      18,753.37                      16,280,812.05           OIL DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER AFRI 0.0233
94 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795647 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000      319,825.00                    16,600,637.05           DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE AFRI 0.3971
95 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795645 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000      151,937.84                    16,752,574.89           COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE AFRI 0.1887
96 MORDI AFAMEFUNA AFAGWUSIA AA1318189 703067207 DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY ABRAKA(SO 132.9000      14,857.15                      16,767,432.04           TUITION FEES FOR 2004/05 SESSION AFRI 0.0184
97 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0638992 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND EST IK 132.9000      298,905.38                    17,066,337.42           TIN COATED STEEL SHEETS AFRI 0.3712
98 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0707228 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND EST IK 132.9000      57,296.00                      17,123,633.42           FOOD CAN STANDARD ENDS AFRI 0.0711
99 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0706693 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND EST IK 132.9000      204,268.44                    17,327,901.86           TIN FREE STEEL AFRI 0.2536

100 NAMPAK NIGERIA MF0706787 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND EST IK 132.9000      46,547.07                      17,374,448.93           TF08 SOLID WHITE GRANULATE LINNING COMPOUND AFRI 0.0578
101 ARAB CONTRACTORS OAO NIG. LTD. MF 0608253 161580 Plot 145 Ajose Adeogun Street, Victoria Is 132.9000      2,117.14                        17,376,566.07           Shortfall in DAS 18/2005 for the payment for New Dynapac LP8500 AIMB 0.0026
